HVAC Actuators
Schneider Electric Motion
Schneider Electric Motion 2- March 2009  - Direct Account Management
Typical Applications of Actuators
Overview of Actuators
● Type: STM 6SF-L
● Type: STM
● Type: STA

Possibilities: Maximum Cams <-> Body Size
Schneider Electric Motion 25- March 2009  - Direct Account Management
Type Code For Actuators STM
Example: STM30 B3.37/6 51N RP Operation program / wiring: STM30 B3.37/6 51N RP
5=Number of function cams
Actuator Type: STM30 B3.37/6 51N RP 1=Counter number
STE=electronic actuator N=Cams (“Nocken”)
STA=actuator with cams and relay
STM=actuator with cams Sense of rotation: STM30 B3.37/6 51N RP
R=Right, L=Left
Running time for 90 °: STM30 B3.37/6 51N RP
Body Size: STM30 B3.37/6 51N RP Potentiometer installation: STM30 B3.37/6 51N RP
B0, B1, B2, B3, Q3, Q15 P = Prepared for potentiometer installation
POT = Potentiometer integrated
Motor type inside: STM30 B3.37/6 51N RP
e.g. RSM 36/8, RSM37/6, RSM42/6
Schneider Electric Motion 26- March 2009  - Direct Account Management
Type Code For Actuators STA
Example: STA13 B0.36/8 2N36 LP Operation program / wiring: STA13 B0.36/8 2N36 LP
2=Number of cams to control the motor inside
Actuator Type: STA13 B0.36/8 2N36 LP N=Cams (“Nocken”)
STE=electronic actuator 36=Counter number
STA=actuator with cams and relay
STM=actuator with cams Sense of rotation: STA13 B0.36/8 2N36 LP
R=Right, L=Left
Running time for 90 °: STA13 B0.36/8 2N36 LP
Body Size: STA13 B0.36/8 2N36 LP Potentiometer installation: STA13 B0.36/8 2N36 LP
B0, B1, B2, B3, Q3, Q15 P = Prepared for potentiometer installation
POT = Potentiometer integrated
Motor type inside: STA13 B0.36/8 2N36 LP
e.g. RSM 36/8, RSM37/6, RSM42/6
Schneider Electric Motion 27- March 2009  - Direct Account Management
Type Code For Actuators STE
Example: STE30 B3.37/6 I01 L Operation program / wiring: STE30 B3.37/6 I01 L
I = 4-20mA Input and Feedback
Actuator Type: STE30 B3.37/6 I01 L U= 0-10V Input and Feedback
STE=electronic actuator 01=Counter number
STA=actuator with cams and relay
STM=actuator with cams Sense of rotation: STE30 B3.37/6 I01 L
R=Right, L=Left
Running time for 90 °: STE30 B3.37/6 I01 L
Digital Version = Gear Identifier
Analogue Version = Running time
Body Size: STE30 B3.37/6 I01 L
B0, B1, B2, B3, Q3, Q15
Motor type inside: STE30 B3.37/6 I01 L
e.g. RSM 36/8, RSM37/6, RSM42/6
Schneider Electric Motion 28- March 2009  - Direct Account Management
Declaration: Sense Of Rotation
Right CW
0°
90°
Left CCW
0°
(as you look at the end of the protruding motor shaft)
Schneider Electric Motion 29- March 2009  - Direct Account Management
The Actuators provided by Schneider Electric Motion …
… and all Body Sizes and Housings
Scale Drawings
Schneider Electric Motion 30- March 2009  - Direct Account Management
STM6 SF-L
Schneider Electric Motion 31- March 2009  - Direct Account Management
STE/ STM Body Size B0
Schneider Electric Motion 32- March 2009  - Direct Account Management
STM/ STE Body Size B1, B2, B3
Schneider Electric Motion 33- March 2009  - Direct Account Management
STM Body Size Q3
Schneider Electric Motion 34- March 2009  - Direct Account Management
STE Body Size Q3
Schneider Electric Motion 35- March 2009  - Direct Account Management
STE/ STM Body Size Q15
Schneider Electric Motion 36- March 2009  - Direct Account Management
Reduce Your Energy Consumption